503096970 12/11/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3143576

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BOB TAMARAPOO	12/11/2014
BROCK JARED STULL	12/11/2014
MICHAEL BINFET	12/11/2014
MICHAEL N. PETERSON	12/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	2-1-1 MINAMI-AOYAMA	
Internal Address:	MINATO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	107-8556	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14567491

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)584-4061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-584-4080

Email: Docket@splglaw.com

Correspondent Name: THE SMALL PATENT LAW GROUP LLC

Address Line 1:225 S. MERAMEC, STE. 725TAddress Line 4:ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H1141447US01 (806-0012)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAY J. HOETTE
SIGNATURE:	/Jay J. Hoette/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=H1141447US01_20141211_Assign_Signed#page1.tif source=H1141447US01_20141211_Assign_Signed#page2.tif

503096970 PATENT REEL: 034481 FRAME: 0729

source=H1141447US01_20141211_Assign_Signed#page3.tif source=H1141447US01_20141211_Assign_Signed#page4.tif source=H1141447US01_20141211_Assign_Signed#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 034481 FRAME: 0730

ASSIGNMENT

Wh	HEREAS,	the	un	dei	rsign	ed has/l	have	created	a certair	i invention	that i	s the	subje	ct of
an	application	on i	for	а	U.S.	Patent,	(Ap	plication	Number		*************			filed
**********), and	l enti	tled						

REAR WINDOW ASSEMBLY

the application further identified as Honda Patents & Technologies North America, LLC Reference No. H1141447US01.

WHEREAS, Honda Motor Co., Ltd., having a place of business at 2-1-1 Minami-Aoyama, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 107-8556, Japan, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said invention and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said invention by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor. have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any invention, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

The undersigned hereby grants to Honda Patents & Technologies North America, LLC the power to insert on this assignment any identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document, including but not limited to the application number and filing date, if not already provided in this document.

Page 1 of 2

Signed at the City of <u>Roymond</u> on this <u>I</u> day of <u>D</u> c	State of Ohio
	Bob Tamarapoo
State of Ohio))ss:
County of Union)
On this 11th day of <u>December</u> came <u>Bob Tamarapoo</u> , to me known the foregoing instrument, and acknown	n to be the individual described in and who executed
MARY C DIGNEY	May C Mayney- Notary Public O
NOTARY PUBLIC: STATE OF OHIO RECORDED IN LINKON COUNTY	

Signed at the City of <u>Rawyne</u> on this <u>I</u> day of	State of Ohio 2014.
	Brock Jafed Stull
came <u>Brock Jared Stull,</u> to me kr))ss:) 2014 before me personally nown to be the individual described in and who and acknowledged execution of the same.
MARY C DIGNEY NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO RECORDED IN UNION COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPINES AUGUST 27, 2018	Mary Public Stage

Signed at the City ofout wor	State of ONIO
	MH 2. JA
	Michael T. Binfet
State of OWIO))ss:
County of UNION)
came <u>iviicnaei 1. Bintet,</u> to me kno	2014 before me personally own to be the individual described in and who ad acknowledged execution of the same.
	Mary C. Mighour Notary Public
MARY C DIGNEY NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO PECORDED IN UNION COUNTY LEY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 27, 2019	

Signed at the City of Kauma on this day of	ond State of <u>Onio</u> <u>cemoex</u> 2014.
	Michael N. Peterson
State of ONIO County of UNION))ss;)
On this 11th day of <u>Decomo</u> came Michael N. Peterson, to me	2014 before me personal known to be the individual described in and whand acknowledged execution of the same.
MARY CORREY MOTABLY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO RECORDED IN UNION COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPRES AUGUST 27, 2018	Movy C. Tropicy Notary Public